

City of Denton

City Hall 215 E. McKinney Street Denton, Texas www.cityofdenton.com

AGENDA INFORMATION SHEET

DEPARTMENT: Technology Services

ACM: Christine Taylor

DATE: November 19, 2024

SUBJECT

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing the City Manager, or their designee, to execute an interlocal agreement with the DENCO Area 9-1-1 District ("DENCO"), under the Texas Government Code, Chapter 791, to authorize the City of Denton's contract use of DENCO's annex for a backup emergency communication center and information technology support space; providing for a repealer; and declaring an effective date.

STRATEGIC ALIGNMENT

This action supports Key Focus Area: Pursue Organizational Excellence and Collaborative and Respectful Leadership.

INFORMATION/BACKGROUND

The purpose of this contract is for the City of Denton to utilize DENCO's emergency communication center as a backup center and for information technology support space. This redundancy ensures citizens to be able to contact 911 dispatch and emergency response teams in the event there is an outage where calls cannot go through at the primary emergency operations center. Additionally, DENCO will have operational space in their facility for City of Denton's core datacenter and network services to continue to operate.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

N/A

RECOMMENDATION

Award a contract with the DENCO Area 9-1-1 District District, for the use of DENCO's annex for a backup emergency communication center and information technology support space for the Technology Services Department.

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

DENCO Area 9-1-1 District Lewisville, TX 75067

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROJECT

This project will be started upon approval.

FISCAL INFORMATION

This agreement does not have any fiscal or budgetary costs to the City of Denton.

EXHIBITS

Exhibit 1: Agenda Information Sheet Exhibit 2: Ordinance and Agreement

> Respectfully submitted: Leisha Meine, 940-349-7823 Chief Technology Officer

For information concerning this acquisition, contact: Stephanie Padgett 940-349-8199.

Legal point of contact: Marcella Lunn at 940-349-8333.